SCCA Hawaii Solo Results

Aloha Stadium

Name

SS  Class Average

Jayson Guzman
Randall Kawell

AS  Class Average
Charles Lindemann
Vance Hashimoto

Jennifer Kawata

BS

Tom Richards
Michael McCabe

Class Average

CS

Scott Tamashiro
Ed Vestal

Class Average

DS  Class Average
Tim Mehlhorn
Nicole Wong
Ken Liu

ES
Bill Taylor
Rodney Raganit
Chad Jones

GS  Class Average
Mike Ward
Randy Acoba
Kenlie Ward
John Kovach

HS Class Average
Elliot Loo
Jeffrey Okinaka
Gabe Hanohano
Sean Bellapianta
Lynn Hartnett

Class Average

ASP Class Average
Pete Chuen
Brian Niimi

BSP Class Average
Curtis Lee
Garrett Chew
Jennifer Lee
Gene Van Orman
Amy Lee
David Long

Make

135.581

Penor
Chevy

139.065

Chevy
Honda
Chevy

138.742

Mazda
BMW

138.023

Mazda
Mazda

141.996

Lexus
BMW
Subaru

138.123

Mazda
Mazda
Pontiac

138.824

Mini
Mini
Mini
VW

140.703

VW
Toyota
Mazda
Toyota
VW

137.743

Posrche
Mazda

137.348

Datsun
Datsun
Datsun
BMW

Datsun
Chevy

Model

X10SHN
Corvette

Camaro
S2000
Camaro

RX-8
M3

Miata
Miata

1S350
325i
WRX

Miata
Miata
Fiero

Cooper S
Cooper
Cooper S
GTi

Rabbit GTi
Corolla
Protege
Corolla
Beetle

Boxter
RX-7

2407
2407
2407
M3
2407
Corvette

8/5/2007

Runl1 C Run2 C Run3 C Run4 C

34.368
39.853

37.856
39.284
45.759

42.520
40.721

38.787
40.926

40.367
45.832
48.575

37.218
38.683
44.321

36.747
41.080
41.415
41.167

41.715
40.452
42.653
41.947

DNF

38.052
41.806

35.667

DNF
35.743
37.062
38.456
50.307

34.394
40.279

DNF
38.560
43.151

2 37.408
41.699

39.204
1 40.754

40.041
43.984
45.756

38.104
1 37.856
DNF

36.963

1 38.613
DNF
42.348

1 44.051
39.818
1 40.029
1 41.746
54.346

37.571
39.327

1 33.649
35.911
35.581

1 37.587
38.650

1 46.490

34.444
40.262

37.531
38.696
42.462

36.762
45.378

38.840
1 39.076

42.548
42.261
45.171

1 35.746
36.115
59.124

35.736
43.552
40.959
1 41.585

2 41424
43.188
39.921

1 42.072
45.527

39.647
39.520

35.426
35.264
36.197
1 35.928
37.630
46.228

33.986
37.177

36.981
38.193
42.020

37.042
DNF

37.715
38.331

39.598
50.922 3
44.130

36.835
36.324
42.507

35.430
38.724
40.087
41.428 1

39.302
39.542
39.604
40.043
45.025

37.246
38.240

33.566
46.387 2
35.470
36.084
38.927 1
48.268 1

Best

33.986
37.177

36.981
38.193
42.020

36.762
40.721

37.715
38.331

39.598
42.261
44.130

35.746
36.115
42.507

35.430
38.613
40.087
41.167

39.302
39.542
39.604
40.043
45.025

37.246
38.240

33.566
35.264
35.470
35.928
37.630
46.228

OA PAXTime PAX

PAX Multiplier :
6 28.820
31 31.526
PAX Multiplier :
28 30.990
43 32.006
82 35.213
PAX Multiplier :
26 30.439
74 33.717
PAX Multiplier :
37 31.002
45 31.508
PAX Multiplier :
60 31.837
83 33.978
90 35.481
PAX Multiplier :
17 29.026
19 29.325
85 34.516
PAX Multiplier :
13 28.450
49 31.006
69 32.190
76 33.057
PAX Multiplier :
56 31.009
57 31.199
61 31.248
68 31.594
91 35.525
PAX Multiplier :
34 31.957
44 32.810
PAX Multiplier :
3 28.632
12 30.080
14 30.256
18 30.647
36 32.098
93 39.432

.848

6
37

.838

24
44
82

.828

20
68

.822

25
36

.804

42
70
84

.812

10
73

.803

26
49
58

.789

27
31
32
38
85

.858

43
55

.853

16
17
21
a7
94



SCCA Hawaii Solo Results

Aloha Stadium

Name

CSP Class Average
Jason Tokunaga
Ken Van Orman
Leila Johnson
Roger Lee Sr.
Ross Cabais

DSP Class Average
Charles Soriano

Reid Kubota

ESP Class Average
Jon Matsushige

FSP Class Average
Brendan Matsumura
Troy Morioka
Dean Sierra
Jonathan Sierra

CP

Mike Hanson

Class Average

Jonathan Robbins
Rick Okazaki
Phillip Sharp

DP

Roger Lee Jr.

Class Average

FP

Dan Morton

Class Average

DM

Jack Evans

Class Average

Earl Izawa
L. Erin Atta
David Arashiro
David Rigg

EM
Francis Lining
Robert Igarashi
Joey Battista
Brennen Lining
Antonio Delgado
Matthew Kauwe

Class Average

Dexter Lum

Andy Kauffman
Santiago Dominici
George Underhill

Make

136.914

Toyota
BMW

Mazda
Mazda
Mazda

139.761

Honda
Toyota

135.185

Chevrolet

139.721

Toyota
Honda
Mazda
Mazda

142,979

Chevy
Chevy
Pontiac
Pontiac

139.137

Mazda

140.187

Mazda

139.581

VW

VW
Mazda
Honda
Mitsubishi

138.069

Subaru
Sonic
Subaru
Subaru
Mitsubishi
Acura
Porsche
Subaru
Subaru
Subaru

Model

MR2
M3
Miata
Miata
Miata

Prelude
Matrix

Camaro

Corolla
Accord
Protege
Protoge

Camaro
Impala

Firebird
Firebird

Miata

RX8

Karmann C
Scirocco
Miata
Civic
Eclipse

STi
CRX
STi

STi

Evo
RSX
Boxster
Impreza
RS-T
WRX

8/5/2007

Runl1 C Run2 C Run3 C Run4 C

DNF
35.875
37.946
41.110
42.964

40.326
43.294

41.313

36.693
40.264
41.828

DNF

40.026
44.119
47.378
56.389

41.921

40.609

38.228
38.763
41.368
44.772
43.286

36.435
35.019
35.951
39.782
38.433
39.771
41.699
49.870
40.498
57.384

36.025
34.121
38.809
40.880
40.868

38.799
42.739

35.185

37.069
37.999
DNF
DNF

40.180
43.542
43.081
47.304

39.433

43.059

37.959
40.750
41.751
42.532

DNF

35.429
38.086
36.307
37.079
38.316
39.540
39.661
42.476
39.928
45.361

1 33472
33.671
38.772
39.673
40.428

38.700
42.066

37.373

35.500
37.732
41.267
48.841

40.593
44.140
43.847
52.702

39.137

1 40.404

37.987

1 46.215
1 41.184
41.215
DNF

35.097
1 35.298
35.585
37.551
37.838
39.006
39.612
41.047
40.679
42.588

33.582
34.420
37.892
39.572
39.963

38.003
41.519

35.547

38.285
37.241
40.659
45.483

41.647
42.552
43.797
46.258

40.719

40.187

37.397
50.811
39.130
40.118
42.499

34.461
39.000
37.579
45.357
38.504
38.756
42.179
39.821
40.147
46.455

N PN

Best

33.472
33.671
37.892
39.572
39.963

38.003
41.519

35.185

35.500
37.241
40.659
45.483

40.026
42.552
43.081
46.258

39.137

40.187

37.397
38.763
39.130
40.118
42.499

34.461
35.019
35.585
37.079
37.838
38.756
39.612
39.821
39.928
42.588

OA PAXTime PAX

PAX Multiplier :
2 28.284
4 28.452
39 32.019
59 33.438
66 33.769
PAX Multiplier :
41 31.771
78 34.710
PAX Multiplier :
11 29.344
PAX Multiplier :
15 29.217
33 30.649
73 33.462
92 37.433
PAX Multiplier :
67 34.582
86 36.765
88 37.222
94 39.967
PAX Multiplier :
54 33.658
PAX Multiplier :
72 34.882
PAX Multiplier :
35 33.246
51 34.460
53 34.787
70 35.665
84 37.782
PAX Multiplier :
7 30.291
9 30.782
16 31.279
29 32.592
38 33.260
50 34.067
62 34.819
63 35.003
64 35.097
87 37.435

.845

1
3
45
62
69

.836

40
75

.834

11

.823

22
63
90

.864

74
87
88
95

.860

65

.868

78

.889

59
72
76
86
93

.879

18
23
34
52
60
71
i
80
81
91



SCCA Hawaii Solo Results

Aloha Stadium 8/5/2007
Name Make Model Runl C Run2 C Run3 C Run4 C Best OA PAXTime PAX
STS Class Average : 40.822 PAX Multiplier : .805
Cory Toyama Toyota Celica 41.478 1 41.256 1 39.823 39.548 39.548 58 31.836 41
Aaron Strom Lexus 1S300 39.933 42318 1 42402 1 40.217 39933 65 32.146 48
Gregg Serikaku Mazda 6-Wagon 41.003 40.804 41.240 40.158 40.158 71 32.327 51
Malcolm Menor Toyota Corolla 44.278 44,914 1 42.072 41.604 41.604 79 33.491 64
Dave Shaw Subaru Impreza 48.775 1 44971 1 44.781 1 41.818 41.818 80 33.663 66
Jason Burgad Honda Prelude 47.448 DNF 43.570 41.873 41.873 81 33.708 67
ST2 Class Average : 40.184 PAX Multiplier : .806
Avery Tsui Mazda Miata 39.268 36.672 37.861 36.921 36.672 24 29.558 12
Tim Bilecki Mazda Miata 40.323 1 37.267 44482 3 37.201 37.201 32 29.984 15
Amber Long Mazda Miata 58.636 48518 47.993 46.680 46.680 95 37.624 92
STU Class Average : 39.221 PAX Multiplier : .821
Diego Agbayani Subaru STi 40.430 39.229 39.221 39.721 39.221 55 32.200 50
STX Class Average :37.716 PAX Multiplier : .808
Mark Pacpaco Acura Integra 36.941 37.004 36.978 37.292 36.941 27 29.848 14
Walton Ching Subaru  WRX 40.820 38.639 38.884 38.491 38491 48 31.101 29
SM Class Average : 38.356 PAX Multiplier : .856
Tyler Sato Subaru STi 36.422 36.728 36.274 38470 1 36.274 20 31.051 28
Larry Hoggan Honda Civic 38.734 1 36.419 40.144 2 36.802 36.419 22 31.175 30
Clifford Goto Dodge Neon R/T  37.109 37.244 36.508 36.563 36.508 23 31.251 33
Dirk Minami Mini CooperS 41.230 2 39.178 1 38.086 1 38584 1 38.086 42 32.602 53
Jaren Takamatsu Nissan 240SX 40.378 42.510 1 39.214 38.418 38.418 46 32.886 56
Jonathan Tabarejo Subaru WRX 39.325 38.598 38.466 39.045 1 38.466 47 32.927 57
Chris Tanaka Subaru Legacy 39.193 43.514 2 41.106 1 39.053 39.053 52 33.429 61
Janna Lee Mitsubishi Evo 40.779 43.332 1 45477 2 41.486 40.779 75 34.907 79
Ryan Sato Scion tC 43.557 50.896 1 44.287 41.205 41.205 77 35.271 83
SM2 Class Average : 36.482 PAX Multiplier : .862
Michael Parker Datsun 240Z 36.110 1 36.022 1 33.992 33.368 33.368 1 28.763 5
Barry Lai Mazda Miata 36.632 1 34.432 34.051 33.850 33.850 5 29.179 8
Cory Tomoyasu Mazda Miata 36.279 38.360 2 34.529 34.974 34.529 8 29.764 13
Daniel Libutti Mazda Miata 337961 1 35.738 35.373 35.154 35.154 10 30.303 19
Panos Prevedouros Mazda Miata 41189 2 37.433 36.428 36.292 36.292 21 31.284 35
Steven Zane Mazda Miata 37.715 40.659 1 36.675 37.081 36.675 25 31.614 39
Mitchell Loo Toyota MR2 37.456 37.163 DNF 40811 1 37.163 30 32.035 46
Kirk Horita Toyota MR2 DNF 40.587 38.679 37.901 37.901 40 32.671 54
Stephen Meyers Nissan 240SX 46.957 DNF 44.921 43.408 43.408 89 37.418 89
FTD: 33.368 Overall Average : 38.761 Standard Deviation : 3.017
N - Novice PAXTime - PAX Adjusted Time
OA - Ranking based on Best time PAX - Ranking based on PAXed Time
DNF - Did Not Finish Run DNS - Did not Start

DNW -Did Not Work (No times will be recorded)

The PAX Index is an autocross handicapping system designed to allow comparison between the various SCCA Solo
classes. The PAX numbers represent times that should be run by cars developed to the limit of the rules and driven by
national caliber drivers. The PAX Index is updated each year to account for rule changes and is based on major events,
including the SCCA Solo Nationals, where there are plenty of fully prepared cars in the hands of top quality drivers.



